

SC No. 123/2022
CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
State v. Rahul Thakur & ors.
FIR No. 468/2021
PS Prashant Vihar
under Section 307/34 IPC
& 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

10.3.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Additional PP for the State.

All the three accused persons have been produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Vipul Sehrawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all the three accused persons.

SI Hitesh Bhardwaj is present and has submitted that he has been transferred from PS Prashant Vihar to Crime Branch. He has further submitted that the present IO in this case is SI Sunil.

Therefore, let SI Sunil be called for the next date of hearing with directions to file FSL Result and Sanction under Section 39 of Arms Act.

Let the matter be relisted for **further proceedings on 28.3.2022.**

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.3.2022 (S)