

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
State v. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
SC No. 123/2022
FIR No. 468/2021
PS Prashant Vihar
u/s. 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

28.03.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi on bail.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha and Suraj Tiwari @
Shiva are produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Lamba, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of
main counsel Sh. Deepak Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul
Thakur @ Haddi.

IO/SI Sunil is present and says that FSL result is still
not ready. He is called upon to have the FSL result secured at the
earliest and intervention of the senior officers may be taken in
this context inasmuch as two accused persons are in custody in
this case. Their custody is being prolonged just because of the
FSL result and for the same matter, **list on 22.04.2022.**

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)