

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
State v. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/21
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54 Arms Act

19.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused on bail.

Sh. Deepak Lamba, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul
Thakur @ Haddi and Paras @ Brijesh Jha.

Status report qua FSL result is filed.

List on 10.06.2022 for consideration of charge.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)