

SC No. 123/2022
State vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/2021
U/s 307/34 IPC
& 25/27/54/59 of Arms Act
PS Prashant Vihar

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022

10.06.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, learned Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused persons are present on bail, along with learned Counsel Sh. Deepak Lamba.

SI Sunil Kumar is present from PS Prashant Vihar and has filed reply dated 09.06.2022 which is under the signatures of Sh. Pranav Tayal, Dy. Commissioner of Police, Rohini Courts, Delhi. Copy of letter dated 09.06.2022 sent by Director, FSL to Addl. DCP-II, Rohini, Delhi, is also placed on record. Same are perused.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.07.2022.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.06.2022(D)