

SC No. 123/2022
State vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/2021
U/s 307/34 IPC
& 25/27/54/59 of Arms Act
PS Prashant Vihar

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022

29.08.2022

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Rahu Thakur and accused Paras on bail.

Accused Suraj Tiwari is also present on bail and states that his surety is out of station and will definitely remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Learned presiding officer is on half day (F/N) leave today.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed on
20.09.2022.

Reader to
learned Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini Courts: Delhi/29.08.2022(D)