

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/22
State v. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/21
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

20.09.2022

Present: None for State.

Accused (3) on bail with Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.

Report of Ballistics filed by SI Sunil. Copy furnished.

However, sanction u/s.39 Arms Act is yet to come.

List on 11.10.2022 for filing of sanction and consideration of charge.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb