

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/22
State v. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/21
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54 Arms Act

20.10.2022

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi and Paras @ Brijesh
Jha on bail.

Accused Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva is absent.

Sh. Dinesh Mathur, Adv. Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Bail bonds of accused Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva stands
forfeited, **issue NBW against him with notice to his surety
u/s.446 Cr.P.C. for 11.11.2022.**

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi(sb)