

SC No. 123/2022
State vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/2021
U/s 307/34 IPC
& 25/27/54/59 of Arms Act

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022

11.11.2022

Present : None for State.

Accused Rahul @ Haddi, Paras @ Brijesh (came late) on bail with Counsel.

Suraj qua whom NBW exists is present and concedes that the report on NBW is correct that he has changed address. As such, the NBW stands executed, he be taken in to custody and sent to Jail.

List on 22.11.2022 for consideration of charge.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.11.2022(D)