

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/22
State v. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/21
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54 Arms Act

21.03.2023

Present: None for State.

Accused Rahul Thakur and Suraj Tiwari on bail.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha in JC on production warrants.

The case was at the stage of evidence when the issue with regard to the appearance of accused persons cropped in. Now everybody is present.

Therefore, case stands adjourned **to 27.04.2023 for PE.**

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb