

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/2022
State Vs. Rahul Thakur etc
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC, 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
FIR No. 468/2021

26.08.2023

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva on bail.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha produced from JC (on bail in the present case, but in JC in some other case)

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi is absent.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi has been awaited till 10.45 AM, but he has not entered an appearance. Accordingly, bail bond of accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi is forfeited. Issue NBWs against him and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety.

PW Gaurav is absent despite service. However, Mr. Sanjay Sethi, Advocate has entered an appearance on behalf of the said witness and has moved an application seeking exemption from personal appearance of the said PW Gaurav.

In view of the submissions made, application is allowed for today only.

Other witnesses, who are present, are discharged for today.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.09.2023.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi

26.08.2023