

CNR No. DLNT-01-001558-2022
SC No 123/2022
FIR NO. 468/2021
State Vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 OF Arms Act

21.10.2023

File taken up today, on an application moved on behalf of the accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi, for cancellation of NBWs.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person with Ld. counsel Pankaj Kumar Dubey, who has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the accused.

Application for cancellation of NBW of accused / applicant has been moved on the ground that on the last date of hearing, he sustained fracture in his right hand.

Having considered the submissions made and the contents of the application, the NBW of applicant/accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi stands cancelled, with warning to the accused to be careful in future.

As the surety has changed his address, fresh bail bond furnished and accepted. Necessary robkar be issued.

Put up for further proceedings on the date already fixed on **26.10.2023**.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/21.10.2023