

CNR No. DLNT-01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/2022
FIR No. 468/2021
State Vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
PS : Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

26.10.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi and accused Suraj
Tiwari @ Shiva are present on bail with counsel
Sh. Pankaj Kumar.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha produced from J/C (in
some other case), but on bail in this case.

Matter is listed for appearance for today.

Matter be listed for PE on 29.11.2023. PWs at serial
Nos. 1, 6, 7 and 17 along with the IO and MHC(M) be
summoned, for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/26.10.2023