

SC No. 123/2022  
State vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.  
FIR No 468/2021  
U/s 307/34 IPC  
& 25/27/54/59 Arms Act  
PS Prashant Vihar

29.11.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi present on bail  
with Ld. Counsel Ms. Dhanu Sharma.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha produced from JC (on  
bail in this case, but in JC in some other case).

Accused Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva present on bail with  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey.

*Vakalatnama* filed on behalf of accused Rahul  
Thakur @ Haddi.

IO SI Hitesh Bhardwaj is not present, stated to be  
out of station for investigation of some other case.

PW3 Sh. Ashok Arora, PW4 ASI Chhote Khan and  
PW5 SI Jagdish Singh are also present.

PW3 & PW4 are examined, cross examined and  
discharged. Examination in chief of PW5 is partly recorded.  
Further examination of PW5 is deferred at the request of Ld.  
Addl. PP for the State as some clarifications are required from  
the IO, who is not present today. PW5 be again summoned for  
the next date of hearing.

PW Gaurav is absent despite service of summons.

Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2000/-  
against Gaurav s/o Sh. Surender Pal, for the next date of hearing.

*Contd.....*

Put up for further examination of PW5 as well as for further PE, on 09.01.2024. PW as mentioned at serial no. 8, in the list of witness, along with IO, be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/29.11.2023