

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022  
SC No. 123/2022  
State Vs. Rahul Thakur etc  
PS Prashant Vihar  
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act  
FIR No. 468/2021

09.01.2024

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi on bail with  
counsel Ms. Dhanu Sharma.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha produced from JC (on  
bail in this case, but in JC in some other case).

Accused Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva on bail with counsel  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Dubey.

PW 5 SI Jagdish Singh is present for his further  
examination in chief. IO is also present, but since other public  
witnesses are present in two other cases, it is not possible to  
record their evidence. They are discharged for today. Be  
summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

BW issued against PW Gaurav received back  
unexecuted. Issue afresh as per last order. Ct. Amit has sent a  
vague request, which is declined. Issue BW in the sum of  
Rs.2000/- against him.

Matter be listed for PE on 19.02.2024.

(SEEMA MAINI)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
09.01.2024