

SC No. 123/2022
State vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.
FIR No. 468/2021
PS Prashant Vihar

19.02.2024

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi present on bail with Ld. Counsel Ms. Dhanu Sharma.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha produced from JC (in another case), but on bail in this case.

Accused Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva present on bail with Ld. Counsel Pankaj Kumar Dubey, who has filed his *vakalatnama* on behalf of the accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha, as well, today.

IO/SI Hitesh Bhardwaj is also present.

PW6 Gaurav Kumar Singh is also present. He is partly examined. Further examination of PW6 is deferred as there is a CCTV footage seized by the IO which needs to be shown to the witness, as well as, the report of the FSL, needs to be put to the witness after a detailed scrutiny and perusal. PW6 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW5 SI Jagdish Singh and PW Ct. Amit have sent request seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only. Summon them again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examinations of PW5, PW6 as well as for further PE, on 08.04.2024. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2024