

SC No. 123/2022  
State vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.  
FIR No. 468/2021  
PS Prashant Vihar

08.04.2024

Present : Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi and accused Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva, are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, who is representing accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha, as well.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha produced from JC (in another case), but on bail in this case.

PW7 HC Amit is also present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.

IO SI Hitesh Bhardwaj is not present, stated to be attending New Law Court at PTC, Jharoda, Delhi, today.

PW5 SI Jagdish Singh and PW6 Gaurav Kumar Singh, are also present for their further examinations. They both, however, are discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State, as the assistance of IO is required for their further examinations. PW5 be again summoned and PW6 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examinations of PW5 and PW6 as well as for further PE, on 17.05.2024. PWs as mentioned at serial no. 9 & 10, in the list of witnesses, along with IO, be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.04.2024