

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022  
SC No. 123/2022  
State Vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi  
PS Prashant Vihar  
FIR No. 468/2021  
u/s 307/34 IPC

07.11.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for  
the State.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha and Suraj Tiwari are  
present on bail with counsel Sh. Pankaj Kumar.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi absent.

Sh. Surender Pal father of complainant Gaurav is  
present and stated that due to illness Gaurav is unable to appear  
before the court today.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. As per  
instructions, matter be listed for proper order qua accused Rahul  
Thakur @ Haddi and further proceedings, on 06.12.2024.

Reader in the court of  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
07.11.2024