

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022  
SC No.123/2022  
State Vs.Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.  
FIR No.468/2021  
PS: Prashant Vihar  
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

06.12.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha and Suraj Tiwari are present on bail.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Jha, ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi is absent.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel that accused Rahul Thakuar @ Haddi has been expired.

Notice be issued to SHO PS Prashant Vihar to file the death verification report of accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi, on the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the surety of accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi, returnable for **17.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.12.2024