

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022  
SC No.123/2022  
State Vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Anr.  
FIR No.468/2021  
PS: Prashant Vihar  
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

17.01.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha and Suraj Tiwari are present on bail.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha and Suraj Tiwari.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi is absent.

Surety Sunny is present in person, who states that accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi has been expired.

As per report from PS Prashant Vihar, accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi has expired on 03.11.2024. However, no death certificate is filed.

Let death certificate of accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi be collected and filed by the IO / SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.02.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.01.2025