

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022  
SC No. 123/2022  
State Vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi etc  
PS Prashant Vihar  
FIR No. 468/2021

14.02.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh and Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva  
on bail with counsel Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey.

Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi is reported to have  
expired.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation on  
31.01.2025 and new Presiding Officer has yet not been  
appointed.

SHO has filed the attested copy of death certificate  
of accused Rahul issued by LNJP Hospital and copy of receipt  
issued by Cremation Ground, Village Kadipur, Delhi-36.

Matter be listed on 07.03.2025 for purpose already  
fixed.

Reader in the court of  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
14.02.2025