

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022  
State Vs. Rahul Thakur @ Haddi & Ors.  
FIR No. 468/2021 SC No.123/2022  
PS: Prashant Vihar  
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

22.05.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Paras @ Brijesh and Suraj Tiwari @ Shiv  
are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj  
Kumar Dubey.  
Accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi is stated to be  
expired.

The factum of death of accused Rahul Thakur @  
Haddi stands verified as also copy of death certificate is placed  
on record. Therefore, proceedings stands abated qua accused  
Rahul Thakur @ Haddi.

For remaining accused, matter is fixed for  
prosecution evidence.

The cross examination of PW-6 is yet to be  
concluded. Accordingly, PW-6 be summoned for conclusion of  
cross examination.

Prosecution is directed to arrange the CCTV footage  
/FSL for being shown to the witness as for the same purpose his  
cross examination on behalf of prosecution was deferred.

Put up for remaining PE on 15.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.05.2025