

CNR NO. DLNT01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL THAKUR @ HADDI
AND ORS.
FIR No. 468/2021
PS: Prashant Vihar

15.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh and Suraj Tiwari @ Shiv are present on bail with counsel Mr. Pankaj Kumar Dubey.

Proceedings against accused Rahul thakur @ Haddi already abated vide order dt. 22.05.2025.

The cross-examination of PW-6 Gaurav Kumar Singh is deferred since 19.02.2024. Process issued to him received back with the report that he has left the address. IO SI Hitesh Bhardwaj, who is present before the court, submits that he called up the PW-6 Gaurav Kumar Singh in the morning and at that time he had picked up his call but now he has switched off his mobile phone. However, he undertakes to produce PW6 Gaurav Kumar Singh on the next date date. Process be given dasti to him for PW6 Gaurav Kumar Singh.

IO SI Hitesh Bahrdwaj is present and he is bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW9 retired SI Sri Krishan is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 14.08.2025. PWs be summoned accordingly.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
15.07.2025(d)