

CNR NO. DLNT01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL THAKUR @ HADDI AND ORS.
FIR No. 468/2021
PS: Prashant Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha and Suraj Tiwari @ Shiva are present on bail with counsel Mr. Pankaj Kumar Dubey.

Proceedings against accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi already abated vide order dt. 22.05.2025.

PW-6 Gaurav Kumar Singh further cross-examined in part. At request of Ld. Addl. PP for want of CCTV footage, further cross-examination of PW6 on behalf of State is deferred for the next date.

PWs Pawan, Rakhi and retired SI Jagdish are present. However, they are also discharged unexamined on the request of Ld. Addl. PP, for want of CCTV footage.

IO SI Hitesh is present. IO / SHO to file FSL result within four weeks from today.

Put up for PE on 16.01.2026. PWs be summoned accordingly for the NDOH.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.10.2025(d)