

CNR No. DLNT01-001558-2022
SC No. 123/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL THAKUR @ HADDI & ORS.
FIR No. 468/2021
PS Prashant Vihar

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Paras @ Brijesh Jha and accused Suraj
Tiwari present on bail.

Proceedings against accused Rahul Thakur @ Haddi
have already been abated vide order dated 22.05.2025.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused
Paras @ Brijesh Jha and accused Suraj Tiwari @
Shiva.

PW6 Gaurav Kumar Singh is present but exemption
request has been sent by the IO/SI Hitesh Bhardwaj and the Ld.
Addl. PP for the State submits that the assistance of the IO is
required for playing the CCTV footage. PW6 Gaurav Kumar is
accordingly discharged unexamined for today and is bound down
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examination of PW6 as well as for
further PE on **10.07.2026**. PWs as mentioned at sr. no. 18 & 19 in
the list of witnesses be also summoned for the next date of
hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
25.04.2026 (dv)